

## CONTRACT MODIFICATION/CHANGE ORDER LOG

TECHNICAL CONSULTANT FOR ZERO EMISSION BUS MASTER PLAN / CONTRACT  
NO. PS51220

Mod. No.	Description	Status (approved or pending)	Date	\$ Amount
1	Modify and replace Exhibit A- Advanced Memorandum of Costs, Attachment A-1 Labor Rates; and modify Statement of Work to include Subject Matter Expert support.	Approved	12/14/18	\$0
2	Modify and replace Exhibit A- Advanced Memorandum of Costs, Attachment A-1 Labor Rates	Approved	10/28/19	\$0
3	Modify and replace Exhibit A- Advanced Memorandum of Costs, Attachment A-1 Labor Rates; and extend the period of performance to December 31, 2020.	Approved	4/7/20	\$0
4	Extend the period of performance through June 30, 2021.	Approved	12/21/20	\$0
5	Extend the period of performance through December 31, 2021.	Approved	6/30/21	\$0
6	Modify and replace Exhibit A- Advanced Memorandum of Costs, Attachment A-1 Labor Rates.	Approved	7/9/21	\$0
7	Modify and replace Exhibit A- Advanced Memorandum of Costs, Attachment A-1 Labor Rates; add new subcontractor to the Contract; and extend the period of performance through June 30, 2022.	Approved	10/26/21	\$0
8	<b>Increase Contract total; modify and replace Exhibit A- Advanced Memorandum of Costs, Attachment A-1 Labor Rates; and extend the period of performance to January 2, 2024.</b>	<b>Pending</b>	<b>Pending</b>	<b>\$3,500,624</b>
	<b>Modification Total:</b>			<b>\$3,500,624</b>
	<b>Original Contract:</b>	<b>Approved</b>		<b>\$7,139,376</b>
	<b>Total:</b>			<b>\$10,640,000</b>

